

**Hanish Kaushal vs. Dr. Parveen Kumar
Chaudhary
CS No. 45 of 2023**

11.10.2023 Present: M/s Atul Jhingan and Dhananjay Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes that the typed copies of the documents, objection qua which has been raised by the Registry, shall be filed within a period of six weeks from today.

Notice be issued to the defendant, returnable for **05.12.2023**. For the purpose of service, the matter be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 11, 2023
(*Vinod*)