

Hanish Kaushal vs. Dr. Parveen Kumar Chaudhary

CS No. 45 of 2023

28.08.2024 Present: Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the respondent.

As per the office report, written statement has not been filed. Let the matter be listed before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) on **05.09.2024** for fixing the date of evidence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

28th August, 2024
(Nikita)