

**Hanish Kaushal Vs. Dr. Parveen Kumar
Chaudhary**

Civil Suit No. 45 of 2023

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rishabh Negi, proxy counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Hamender Jaswal, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

OMP No. 961 of 2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within one week and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

8th November, 2024
(Nikita)