

05.12.2024

Present: Shri Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Rajinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

As per the office report, one application i.e., OMP No. 961 of 2024, has been filed by the applicant-defendant for recalling of the order dated 28.08.2024, passed by the Hon'ble Court. The application was listed on 08.11.2024, before the Hon'ble Court and reply to that application has been ordered to be filed within two weeks.

The perusal of the application shows that the defendant is praying for taking on record the written statement filed by the defendant.

Today the case has been listed for plaintiff's evidence. Since the matter is sub-judice before the Hon'ble Court, regarding taking on record the written statement filed by the defendant, therefore, it would be in the interest of justice that the statement of the witnesses be recorded only after the adjudication of the present application.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per the order dated 08.11.2024.

(Paras Doger)
Registrar (Judicial)

5th December, 2024
(Pritam)