

**Hanish Kaushal Vs. Dr. Praveen Kumar
Chaudhary.**

Civil Suit No.45 of 2023

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

Let the matter be listed for admission/denial of
documents before the Addl. Registrar(Judicial) on
16.09.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)