

CS-45 of 2023

16.09.2025 Present: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Atul Jhingan,
Advocate.
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the defendant.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of
the plaintiff has been conducted today. Learned counsel
for the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground
that the defendant could not come present today due to
inclement weather. As prayed for, list on 08.10.2025, for
conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of
the defendant.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.09.2025

(Vriti)