

CS No. 45 of 2023

08.10.2025 Present: Dr. Praveen, defendant with Mr. Rajinder Kumar Sharma and Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for defendant.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant has been conducted today. Admission/denial of documents on behalf of the plaintiff was already conducted on 16.09.2025. Admission/denial of documents is over. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of framing of issues.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

08.10.2025
(Shalini)