

Hanish Kaushal vs. Parveen Kumar

Civil Suit No. 45 of 2023

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

On the basis of the pleadings of the parties,
following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff has been able to establish and prove malicious prosecution and/or defamation by the defendant ? OPP.
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the decree of amount claimed by him in the suit? OPP.
3. Whether the suit is not maintainable in the present form? OPD.
4. Whether the plaintiff has no cause of action to maintain the present suit? OPD.
5. Whether the suit is time barred? OPD.
6. Whether the plaintiff is estopped by his act and conduct for filing the present suit? OPD.
7. Whether the suit is not maintainable for non-joinder of the necessary parties? OPD.
8. Whether the suit is not maintainable, since the plaintiff has not approached this Hon'ble Court with clean hands and has concealed many facts?OPD
9. Relief.

No other issue arises or is sought to be raised by the learned counsel for the parties. Accordingly, the case is ordered to be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial)

on 25.03.2026 for fixing the date for leading evidence by the
respective parties.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 05, 2026
(veena)